## 505772507 11/13/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5819324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
COLOSSUS MOBILE APPLICATIONS LLC NV	10/10/2019	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLOSSUS MOBILE APPLICATIONS LLC CA	
Street Address:	2240 EDELWEISS STREET	
City:	OXNARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93036	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10402048

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 916-802-5335

Email:colossusappsllc@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC ROBERT CARMANAddress Line 1:2240 EDELWEISS STREETAddress Line 4:OXNARD, CALIFORNIA 93036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC ROBERT CARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Robert Carman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Colossus Apps Final PTO1595 W\_Attachements#page1.tif source=Colossus Apps Final PTO1595 W\_Attachements#page2.tif source=Colossus Apps Final PTO1595 W\_Attachements#page3.tif source=Colossus Apps Final PTO1595 W\_Attachements#page4.tif source=Colossus Apps Final PTO1595 W\_Attachements#page5.tif

PATENT 505772507 REEL: 051002 FRAME: 0198

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)     Colossus Mobile Applications LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Colossus Mobile Applications LLC	
Eric Carman 500 NORTH RAINBOW BLVD SUITE 300A	Internal Address: 2240 Edelweiss Street	
Las Vegas, NV 89107	Oxnard, CA, 93036	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 10th 2019	Street Address: 2240 Edelweiss Street	
	·	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:_OXNARD	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 93036	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Nodocument serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Additional numbers att	US 10,402,048 B1  ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01	
Name: Eric Carman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: 2240 Edelweiss Street	7. Total ice (67 61 ii 1.2 i (ii) & 6.4 i) — —————————————————————————————————	
Oxnard, CA, 93036	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2240 Edelweiss Street	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: OXNARD	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 93036		
Phone Number: 916-802-5335	Deposit Assoupt Number	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: colossusappsllc@gmail.com	Authorized UserName	
9. Signature: Corne	October 10 2019	
Signature	Date	
Eric Carman  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

PATENT REEL: 051002 FRAME: 0199



November 12, 2019

Colossus Mobile Application 1.1.C California Headquarters 2240 Edelweiss Street Oxnard, CA 93036

colossusapps.com

Mr. Eric Robert Carman CEO/President Colossus Mobile Applications LLC 2240 Edelweiss Street Oxnard, CA 93036

USPTO,

This letter is to bring attention to a requested shift in ownership/assignment of patent number US 10,402,048 B1 with Nevada based LLC, Colossus Mobile Applications (Nevada Business ID NV20151465570), ("Assignor") to California based LLC also named Colossus Mobile Applications (California ID 201928810278) ("Assignee"). The prior business address recording with Nevada as 500 North Rainbow Blvd Suite 300A Las Vegas, NV 89107 has transferred business locations to California to 2240 Edelweiss Street Oxnard, CA 93036. CEO & President Eric Robert Carman is still the sole proprietor of the California based LLC.

Included in this communication are the PTO-1595 Recordation Cover Sheet, dissolution paperwork of Nevada based LLC and initial filing documentation of California based LLC.

1 Eric Robert Carman, former owner of Nevada LLC, Colossus Mobile Applications do hereby authorize the assignment of patent number US 10,402,048 B1 to California LLC, Colossus Mobile Applications effective October 10<sup>th</sup> of 2019 the official formation date in the state of California.

Eric Robert Carman

Colossus Mobile Applications ("Assignor")

500 North Rainbow Blvd Suite 300A Las Vegas, NV 89107

Eric Robert Carman

Colossus Mobile Applications ("Assignee").

Robert Coma

2240 Edelweiss Street Oxnard, CA 93036

PATENT REEL: 051002 FRAME: 0200

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of VCC+Ur G	<b>18.</b>	)	
on November 13, 2019, before me. Vannaz mohammadi , novemy Pv	blic .		

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/bey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

(insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared

TANNAZ MOHAMMADI Notary Public - California Ventura County Commission # 2301573 Wy Comm, Express Aug 18, 2023



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Secretary of Stars Euro Of Nevada

and in the Office of

Business Nomber £8373492815-8 Balon Kagarah Pring Sandar 20190217319 1 35d Oa 19/11/2019 03:26:14 AM

Number of Pages

# Certificate of Dissolution/Cancellation **Limited-Liability Company**

NRS 86, 86.544, 86.547 and 89

1. Entity information:	Name of entity as on file with	the Missing Comments	Ožerka:	•••••
A Charlemann	COLOSSUS MOBILE APP		Diate,	
	***************************************	т то того того от подать при		
	Entity or Nevada Business I	dentification Number (NVII	D): NV20151465570	
. Type of iscolution/	CI NRS 86,490: Dissolution	before commencement of t	ousiness	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>
Vitindrawal Filling leting Completed:	The management of the limited-liability company is vested in one or more managers;			
Select only one box)	b) The limited-liabili	iy company has not comme	enced business; and,	
S. Harry	3	rest in the limited-liability o		
	The document must be signi			nagers.
	Effective Date and Time: (O			
	Date:	Time	K	
	(must no	be later than 90 days af	ter the certificate is filed)	
	SV NRS 66.531; Anticles of D	issolution		***************************************
	The company has (required):	been or will be dissolved.	Effective date and time of d	issolution
	Date: 10/11/2019	) Time:	03:23 AM	ar contact contact
	(must not	be later than 90 days aft	ler the certificate is filed)	
	CI NRS 80.547; Cancellation	n for Foreign Limited-Liabili	ty Company Registration	***************************************
	Name under which t	his foreign limited-liability o	company conducts business	in Nevada:
			t and spreeplespipp and	
	Arm other informatic		filing the certificate deems	**********
			mail and retained desires	песевану:
	4 1 8			
				**************************************
. Signature": Required)	Eric Robert Carman			
undan on)	X	······································		
	Signature of Manager, Men	sber or Organizer		

FILMO FEE: \$100.00

Page 1 of 1 Revised: 1/1/2019





# LLC Registration – Articles of Organization

**Entity Name:** COLOSSUS MOBILE APPLICATIONS LLC

Entity (File) Number: 201928810278

> File Date: 10/10/2019

Entity Type: **Domestic LLC** 

Jurisdiction: California

**Detailed Filing Information** 

1. Entity Name: **COLOSSUS MOBILE** 

APPLICATIONS LLC

2. Business Addresses:

a. Initial Street Address of 1267 Willis Street STE 200

Designated Office in California: Redding, California 96001

**United States** 

b. Initial Mailing Address: 2240 Edelweiss Street

Oxnard, California 93036

**United States** 

3. Agent for Service of Process: NORTHWEST REGISTERED

AGENT, INC. (C3184722)

4. Management Structure: All LLC Member(s)

5. Purpose Statement: The purpose of the limited liability

> company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited

Liability Company Act.

Electronic Signature:

The organizer affirms the information contained herein is true and correct.

Morgan Noble Organizer:

Use bizfile.sos.ca.gov for online filings, searches, business records, and resources T **REEL: 051002 FRAME: 0203** 

**RECORDED: 11/13/2019**